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2024-25 Board of Examiners-PG 
Meeting Schedule 

Meeting Date 

ITER Deadline for 
report/ Coaching 

report deadline 
(Internal PGME 
Office deadline) 

Deadline for submitting 
DRAFT report 

Deadline for submitting 
FINAL report 

July 26, 2024 Fri Jul 5 Fri Jul 5 Fri Jul 12 

August 30, 2024 Fri Aug 9 Fri Aug 9 Fri Aug 16 

September 27, 2024 Fri Sep 6 Fri Sep 6 Fri Sep 13 

October 25, 2024 Fri Oct 4 Fri Oct 4 Fri Oct 11 

November 29, 2024 Fri Nov 8 Fri Nov 8 Fri Nov 15 

December 20, 2024 Fri Nov 29 Fri Nov 29 Fri, Dec 6 

January 31, 2025 Fri Jan 10 Fri Jan 10 Fri Jan 17 

February 28, 2025 Fri Feb 7 Fri Feb 7 Fri Feb 14 

March 28, 2025 Fri Mar 7 Fri Mar 7 Fri Mar 14 

April 25, 2025 Fri Apr 5 Fri Apr 4 Fri Apr 11 

May 30, 2025 Fri May 9 Fri May 9 Thu May 15 

June 20, 2025 Fri May 30 Fri May 30 Fri Jun 6 

July 2025 (TBD) TBD TBD TBD 
 
*BOE Meetings are from 8:00 – 10:00 am 


